
.N DIVISION 

fin nm 27 fin 9 53 
DALLAS DIVISION 

December 20, 1990 

D i v i s i o n D i r e c t o r 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
State Land O f f i c e B u i l d i n g 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

RE: Request f o r Downhole 
Commingling Permit 
Warlick "A" No. 2 
NW SE Section 19-T21S-R33E 
Lea County, New Mexico 
B l i n e b r y F i e l d 

To Whom I t May Concern: 

Please f i n d below the i n f o r m a t i o n r e q u i r e d as a p p l i c a t i o n f o r a 
permit f o r downhole commingling regarding the subject w e l l . I t 
i s our d e s i r e t o commingle a l l f o u r zones. 

Rule 303-C 

a) Name and Address of Operator: 

Graham Royalty, L t d . 
5429 LBJ Fwy, Sui t e 550 
Dall a s , Texas 75240 

b) Lease name, w e l l number, and l o c a t i o n ; name of pools t o 
be commingled. 

Warlick "A" No. 2 
1,980' FSL, 1,980' FEL, Section 19-T21S-R37E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

x Penrose S k e l l y 3,756' - 3,805' 
^Paddock 5,162' - 5,174' 
\ B l i n e b r y 5,654' - 5,925' 

Drinkard 6,599' - 6,643' 

I n i t i a l quadruple completion - Order No. R2300 
Commingling f o r Paddock/Blinebry/Drinkard - Administra­
t i v e Order No. DHC - 641. 

c) P l a t o f area showing the acreage dedicated t o the w e l l 
and the ownership of a l l o f f s e t t i n g leases. 

See Attachment No. 1. 

GRAHAM 

Graham 5429 LBJ Freeway Suite 550 . Dallas, Texas 75240 (214)991-3344 
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d) A c u r r e n t ( w i t h i n 30 days) 24 hour p r o d u c t i v i t y t e s t on 
D i v i s i o n Form C-116 showing amount of o i l , gas and water 
produced from each zone. 

See Attachment No. 2. 

e) A production d e c l i n e curve from each zone f o r a t l e a s t a 
period of one year. 

See Attachment No. 3. 

f) Estimated bottomhole p r e s s u r e f o r each a r t i f i c i a l l y 
l i f t e d zone: 

P e n r o s e - S k e l l y 40 p s i g 
Paddock 40 p s i g 

g) A d e s c r i p t i o n of the f i e l d c h a r a c t e r i s t i c s of each zone 
showing t h a t the f l u i d s w i l l not be incompatible i n the 
wellbore. 

The W a r l i c k "A" No. 2 has and w i l l continue t o be oper­
ated as a quadruple completion. The produced f l u i d s from 
the four zones a r e now commingled i n Graham Ro y a l t y ' s 
S t a t e DC l e a s e (shown on map) o f f s e t t i n g t h i s l e a s e to 
the northwest authorized by Order PC-435 f o r Amerada Hess 
Corporation, March 1972. The produced f l u i d s on t h i s 
l e a s e are p r e s e n t l y commingled on s u r f a c e . 

h) A computation showing t h a t the v a l u e of the commingled 
production w i l l not be l e s s than the sum of the v a l u e of 
the v a l u e s of the i n d i v i d u a l streams. 

T h i s commingling order w i l l not change the v a l u e s of the 
produced streams as a l l producing operations w i l l remain 
unchanged. 

i ) A formula f o r the a l l o c a t i o n of production to each of the 
commingled zones and a d e s c r i p t i o n of the f a c t o r s or data 
used i n determining such formula. 

O i l 
% A l l o c a t i o n 

Gas Water 
Pen r o s e - S k e l l y 50 

0 
35 
15 

56 
18 
16 
10 

41 
0 

41 
18 

B l i n e b r y 
Paddock 
Drinkard 
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Attached Forms C-116 were used in combination with pre­
viously approved allocation factors for the Blinebry/ 
Paddock/Drinkard which were 0/70/30, respectively for o i l 
and 41/36/23, respectively for gas. 

j) A statement that a l l offset operators and, in the case of 
a well on Federal Land, the United States Geological Sur­
vey, have been notified in writing of the proposed com­
mingling. 

Offset operators have been notified. 

k) A statement that the ownerships of the zones to be com­
mingled are common including the working interest, roy­
alty and overriding royalty. 

The ownerships of o i l and gas produced from a l l zones to 
be commingled i s common as to royalty, overriding royalty 
and working interests. 

Sincerely, 

GRAHAM ROYALTY, LTD. 

Jason C. S^eemore 
•Senior Petroleum Engineer 

JCS/ca 

Attachments 
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RE: APPLICATION FOR DOWNHOLE CCMMINGLING 
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GRAHAM iH DIVISION 

r£ 
DALLAS DIVISION 

•91 JfiNlI fin 8 ^ December 21, 1990 

SEE ATTACHED LIST 

Re: Request for Downhole Commingling Permit 
Rule 303C 
Warlick "A" No. 2 
NW SE Section 19-T21S-R37E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

To Whom I t May Concern: 

This letter w i l l serve as notification of our application to 
the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission for approval of 
the subject permit. As an offset operator, we request your 
waiver of objection by signing below and returning one copy 
to the undersigned and one to the New Mexico Oil Conservation 
Commission. Thank you for your cooperation. 

I(,.,. ^ r C Respectfully, 

( ;'i ^ / GRAHAM ROYALTY, LTD. 
/ 

J£son C. Sizemore 
Senior Petroleum Engineer 

JCS:mh 

Attachment 

I do ( ) do not ( object to the commingling request for 
this well, in Penrose SkcJ/y , &Mety, OttokarJ «*ct PADPCCK. 

Signed </£yt7/Yi^J U J A ^ J 

D a t e ^fcu ? , f f t / 
Company y 

Graham 5429 LBJ Freeway Suite 550 Dallas, Texas 75240 (214)991-3344 



D f VISION 

'91 JRN ?/. m 9 37 Amoco Production Company 
Houston Region 
501 WestLake Park Boulevard 
Post Office Box 3092 
Houston, Texas 77253 

James F. Trickett 
Regional Environmental, Safety & 
Regulatory Affairs Manager 

January 11, 1991 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P. O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Attention: William J. LeMay 

File: JCA-2900-986.51NM 

Gentlemen: 

Downhole Commingling Application 
Warlick "A" Well No. 2 
Blinebry and Drinkard Oil and Gas Pools 
NW SE, Sec. 19, T21S, R37E 
Lea County, New Mexico 
Amoco Production Company has been given due notice and has no objections to 
Graham Royalty, LTD's request to commingle the Blinebry and Drinkard Oil 
and Gas production downhole in their Warlick "A" Well No. 2 , Lea County, New 
Mexico. 

Yours very truly, 

MLC 

Graham Royalty, LTD. 
5429 LBJ Freeway Suite 550 
Dallas, TX 75240 
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, H DIVISION 

GRAHAM DALLAS DIVISION 

December 21, 1990 

SEE ATTACHED LIST 

Re: Request for Downhole Commingling Permit 
Rule 303C 
Warlick "A" No. 2 
NW SE Section 19-T21S-R37E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

To Whom I t May Concern: 

This letter w i l l serve as notification of our application to 
the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission for approval of 
the subject permit. As an offset operator, we request your 
waiver of objection by signing below and returning one copy 
to the undersigned and one to the New Mexico Oil Conservation 
Commission. Thank you for your cooperation. 

Respectfully, 

GRAHAM ROYALTY, LTD. 

Jason C. /Sizemore 
>nior Petroleum Engineer 

JCS:mh 

Attachment 

I cki ( j do not ( X ) object to the commingling request for 
this well. 

Signed A ^ ^ A f e y - ^LtzaZr^ry, g^^nv^ 

Date £U>HSASI^ ft-. /9<?/ 

Company CZAe^crtyr>t> £ C • -xJ^nr ^ . 

Graham 5429 LBJ Freeway Suite 550 Dallas, Texas 75240 (214)991-3344 


